

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

2024 ANNUAL STREET RESURFACING

BID OPEN 3/26/2024

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		KARVO		PERRIN		BARBICAS		KENMORE	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	PRE-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	LUMP	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	202	WALK REMOVAL	SF	10200	\$ 3.25	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,200.00
3	202	CURB REMOVAL (To be replaced by ADA ramp)	LF	1500	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	202	REMOVE CURB AS DIRECTED	LF	500	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	202	REMOVE DRIVE APPROACH	SY	200	\$ 2.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	251	PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (6")	SY	500	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00
7	253	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR (12"+)	SY	500	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00
8	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (2")	SY	130482	\$ 2.50	\$ 326,205.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 280,536.30	\$ 1.50	\$ 195,723.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 482,783.40	\$ 2.65	\$ 345,777.30
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	14353	\$ 4.25	\$ 61,000.25	\$ 2.55	\$ 36,600.15	\$ 2.75	\$ 39,470.75	\$ 3.25	\$ 46,647.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 71,765.00
10	448	TYPE 1, INT SCRATCH ASPHALT PG 64-22 (3/4")	TON	5359	\$ 100.00	\$ 535,900.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 503,746.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 482,310.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 578,772.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 568,054.00
11	448	TYPE 1, SURFACE COURSE ASPH PG 64-22 (1 1/4")	TON	8932	\$ 105.00	\$ 937,860.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 839,608.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 821,744.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 964,656.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 1,018,248.00
12	452	DRIVE APPROACH AS DIRECTED (6")	SY	200	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	608	ADA ACCESS RAMPS	EACH	86	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 40,850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 64,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 47,300.00
14	608	4" SIDEWALK	SF	10200	\$ 8.00	\$ 81,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 56,100.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 86,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 81,600.00
15	609	TYPE 2 CURB & GUTTER	LF	500	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00
16	609	TYPE 2 C&G or TYPE 6 CURB REPLACEMENT FOR ADA REQ.	LF	1500	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 51,000.00
17	611	MR MANHOLE SANITARY LEVELING SYSTEM	EACH	125	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 181,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 237,500.00
18	611	MISC. DOWNSPOUT TIE-INS	EACH	10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
19	611	REBUILD CATCH BASIN	EACH	10	\$ 925.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
20	611	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE (WITH BRICK)	EACH	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 78,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00
22	623	MONUMENT BOX ADJ TO GRADE	EACH	10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
23	623	MONUMENT BOX - REMOVE AND REPLACE	EACH	10	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 6,630.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51,996.05	\$ 51,996.05	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00
25	638	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT (CASTINGS PROVIDED)	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26	638	VALVE BOX ADJ TO GRADE, (CASTING PROVIDED)	EACH	60	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00
27	646	CENTERLINE (DOUBLE YELLOW)	MILE	1.7	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,350.00
28	646	CENTERLINE (DASHED)	MILE	0.8	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,520.00
29	646	CHANNEL LINE	LF	245	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 416.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 514.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00
30	646	STOP LINE	LF	286	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,432.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,004.00
31	646	CROSSWALK LINE	LF	615	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,995.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,874.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00
32	646	ARROWS	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,110.00
33	659	FERTILIZER PLACED	LB	50	\$ 7.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
34	659	TOPSOIL PLACED	CY	150	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 6,600.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	2000	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,000.00
					TOTAL	\$ 2,466,441.25	TOTAL	\$ 2,275,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 2,299,236.75	TOTAL	\$ 2,878,893.65	TOTAL	\$ 2,992,508.30

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LOW -----> HIGH